Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

14.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—D
17. What is central to Weber’s
discussion of social action ?
(A) Subject matter

(B) II, III, IV, I
(C) II, III, I, IV
(D) IV, II, I, III
21. Merton is of the opinion that :
(A) Social institution and
arrangement are indispensable
to society.
(B) All standardized social or
cultural forms have positive
functions.
(C) Any part of the social system is
functional for entire system.
(D) The postulates in functionalism
are little more than articles of
faith.
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—D
22. Match List-I with List-II and
select the correct answer from
codes given below :

24. Culture is not :
(A) Learned
(B) Acquired
(C) Shared
(D) Innate
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
24.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—D
25. Which one of the following is
supported by Ferdinand Tonnies ?
(A) Conflict School

28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—D
31. When a survey is spread over a vast
area and the respondents are
educated, what kind of method of

34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—D
37. Which one is the correct statement
according to Bronislaw Malinowski ?
(A) Religion reflects society as a

39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—D
42. Who has defined Sociology as
a science which attempts to
interpretive understanding of

45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—DJAN - 14218/II—D
48. Who among the following believes
that sub-caste is the “real” unit of
the caste system ?